STMicroelectronics - SPC560B50L5C6E0Y Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

D 11.8 12 12.2 0.4646 0.4724 0.4803
Ordering information SPC560B40x/50x, SPC560C40x/50x
106/116 DocID14619 Rev 13
5 Ordering information
Figure 38. Commercial product code structure
1. LBGA208 available only as development package for Nexus2+
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
6E0 = 64 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = 40 to 105 °C
C = 40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
B2 = LBGA2081
50 = 512 KB
44 = 384 KB
40 = 256 KB
B = Body
C = Gateway
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = Power Architecture in
90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 50 Y0 B CL3 5E0
Example code:
Product identifier
Revision history SPC560B40x/50x, SPC560C40x/50x
110/116 DocID14619 Rev 13
06-Aug-2009 4
Updated “LBGA208 configuration” figure
“Absolute maximum ratings” table:
– VDD_ADC, VIN: changed min value for “relative to VDD” condition
– ICORELV: added new row
“Recommended operating conditions (5.0 V)” table:
– TA C-Grade Part, TJ C-Grade Part, TA V-Grade Part, TJ V-Grade Part, TA M-Grade Part,
TJ M-Grade Part: added new rows
– Changed capacitance value in footnote
“Output pin transition times” table:
– MEDIUM configuration: added condition for PAD3V5V = 0
Updated “Voltage regulator capacitance connection”
“Voltage regulator electrical characteristics” table:
– CDEC1: changed min value
– IMREG: changed max value
– IDD_BV: added max value footnote
“Low voltage monitor electrical characteristics” table:
– VLVDHV3H, VLVDHV5H: changed max value
– VLVDHV3L, VLVDHV5L: added max value
Updated “Low voltage power domain electrical characteristics” table
“Flash module life” table:
– Retention: deleted min value footnote for “Blocks with 100000 P/E cycles“
“Fast external crystal oscillator (4 to 16 MHz) electrical characteristics” table:
– IFXOSC: added typ value
“Slow external crystal oscillator (32 kHz) electrical characteristics” table
– VSXOSC: changed typ value
– TSXOSCSU: added max value footnote
“FMPLL electrical characteristics” table
– tLTJIT: added max value
Updated “LQFP100 package mechanical drawing”